
 
FILE NO._ 070177_ _______________      ORDINANCE NO. ________________ 

                               RO#07025 
  SA#25 

Supervisors Daly, Sandoval, Dufty  Page 1 of 2 

Board of Supervisors 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

[Appropriating $1,344,490 for Geneva Avenue Car Barn Repairs and Alemany Boulevard 

Greening Projects in Recreation and Park and Public Works for Fiscal Year 2006-2007.]  

 

Ordinance appropriating $1,344,490 from the General Fund Reserve to support 

$1,044,490 for repairs to the Geneva Avenue Car Barn in the Department of Recreation 

and Park and $300,000 for Alemany Boulevard greening projects in the Department of 

Public Works for Fiscal Year 2006-2007. 

 

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco: 

 

Section 1.  The sources of funding outlined below are herein appropriated to reflect the 

funding available for Fiscal Year 2006-07. 

 

SOURCES Appropriation 

Fund Index Code Subobject Description Amount 

1G AGF AAA – GF-

Non-Project-

Controlled 

 

 

*CON1GAGFAAA 098GR  General Fund 

Reserve 

 

$1,344,490 

Total SOURCES Appropriation   $1,344,490 

 

Section 2.  The uses of funding outlined below are herein appropriated in Subobject 06700, 

Buildings, Structures and Improvements, and reflect the projected uses of funding to support 

Geneva Avenue Car Barn repairs and Alemany Boulevard greening projects in the  



 

Supervisor Daly  Page 2 of 2 

Board of Supervisors 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Department of Recreation and Park and the Department of Public Works for Fiscal Year 2006-

2007 

 

USES Appropriation 

Fund  Index Code / 

Project Code 

 Subobject Description Amount 

1G AGF ACP – 

GF-Continuing 

Project 

 REC367656 

 

Project: 

CRPGEB01 

 06700 Buildings, 

Structures and 

Improvements 

Geneva Avenue Car Barn 

Repairs 

$1,044,490 

       

3C SIF LOC – 

Street 

Improvement 

Fund Local 

 PWF093CIFLOC 

 

Project: CUFTRN 

AL6810 

 06700 Buildings, 

Structures and 

Improvements 

Alemany Pedestrian 

Improvements Project 

$300,000 

Total USES Appropriation    $1,344,490 

 FUNDS AVAILABLE 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: EDWARD M. HARRINGTON 

  

DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney Controller  

 

By: _____________________ By: ___________________ 

  

 Deputy City Attorney    Date: 2/6/2007 


