- RO#07025
- 1 [Appropriating \$1,344,490 for Geneva Avenue Car Barn Repairs and Alemany Boulevard
- 2 Greening Projects in Recreation and Park and Public Works for Fiscal Year 2006-2007.]

3

- 4 Ordinance appropriating \$1,344,490 from the General Fund Reserve to support
- \$1,044,490 for repairs to the Geneva Avenue Car Barn in the Department of Recreation
- and Park and \$300,000 for Alemany Boulevard greening projects in the Department of
- 7 Public Works for Fiscal Year 2006-2007.

8

9 Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

10

- 11 Section 1. The sources of funding outlined below are herein appropriated to reflect the
- 12 funding available for Fiscal Year 2006-07.

13

14

SOURCES Appropriation

15	Fund	Index Code	Subobject	Description	Amount
16	1G AGF AAA – GF-	*CON1GAGFAAA	098GR	General Fund	\$1,344,490
17	Non-Project-			Reserve	
18	Controlled				
19					
20				_	
21	Total SOURCES App	\$1,344,490			

22

- 23 Section 2. The uses of funding outlined below are herein appropriated in Subobject 06700,
- 24 Buildings, Structures and Improvements, and reflect the projected uses of funding to support
- 25 Geneva Avenue Car Barn repairs and Alemany Boulevard greening projects in the

1 Department of Recreation and Park and the Department of Public Works for Fiscal Year 2006-

2 2007

3

4

USES Appropriation

-	CCEC / (pp.op.	idiloii			
5	Fund	Index Code /	Subobject	Description	Amount
6		Project Code			
7	1G AGF ACP –	REC367656	06700 Buildings,	Geneva Avenue Car Barn	\$1,044,490
8	GF-Continuing		Structures and	Repairs	
9	Project	Project:	Improvements		
10		CRPGEB01			
11					
12	3C SIF LOC -	PWF093CIFLOC	06700 Buildings,	Alemany Pedestrian	\$300,000
13	Street		Structures and	Improvements Project	
14	Improvement	Project: CUFTRN	Improvements		
15	Fund Local	AL6810			
16	Total USES Appro	opriation			\$1,344,490
17			FUNDS AVAILABLE		
18					
19	APPROVED AS	S TO FORM:	EDWARD M. HARRINGTON		
20					
21	DENNIS J. HEF	RRERA, City Attorney	Controller		
22					
23	Ву:		Ву: _		
24					
25	Deputy C	City Attorney	Date: 2/6/2007		